
MODELS
NT-12S • NT-16S • NT-20S



MODELS
NT-12S • NT-16S • NT-20S

Item Part Number
No. NT-12S NT-16S NT-20S Description
1 160912 160912 160902 Thermostat (Suburban supplied thermostat not

applicable to some models)
2 121224 121224 121224 Screw, #10 x 3/4 (2 Required)
3 120158 120158 120158 Screw, #8 x 3/8 (2 Required)
4 100960 100960 100960 Front, Cabinet
5 100959 100959 100959 Cabinet
6 050715 050715 050715 Duct Collar (2 Required)
7 070569 070569 070569 Bushing, Snap
8 050906 050906 050906 Tube Assembly, Intake 3"

050712 050712 050712 Tube Assembly, Intake 5"
050708 050708 050708 Tube Assembly, Intake 7 1/4"

9 260098 260098 260098 Vent Cap and Exhaust Tube Assembly
10 121853 121853 121853 Screw, #10 x 3/4 (6 Required)
11 062476 062476 062476 Bracket, Microswitch Mounting
11A 121247 121247 121247 Screw, # 2-56 x 5/8 (2 Required)
12 230933 230933 230933 Microswitch Assembly
13 121661 121661 121661 Fastener, Tinnerman (2 Required)
14 020890BK 020890BK 020890BK Combustion Chamber
15 121388 121388 121388 Screw, #10 x 1/2 Serrated Head
16 070362 070362 070362 Bushing, Snap
17 120158 120158 120158 Screw, #8 x 3/8
18 230621 230621 230621 Limit Switch
19 120158 120158 120158 Screw, #8 x 3/8 (2 Required)
20 121244 121244 121244 Screw, #6 x 1/4 (2 Required)
21 230714 230714 230714 Splicer
22 120158 120158 120158 Screw, #8 x 3/8
22A 120158 120158 120158 Screw, #8 x 3/8 (2 Required)
23 070270 070270 070270 Bushing, Snap
24 121388 121388 121388 Screw, #10 x 1/2 Serrated Head
25 230625 230625 230625 Relay, Time Delay
26 231741 231741 231741 Module Board
27 121271 121271 121271 Nut, 6-32 Hex Lock (2 Required)
29 062392 062392 062392 Bracket, Combustion Air Housing Stiffener
30 121502 121502 121502 Screw, #6 x 5/8 (2 Required)
31 070450 070450 070450 Gasket, Burner Tunnel
32 120717 120717 120717 Nut, 10-24 Hex Lock with Washer (2 Required)
33 120158 120158 120158 Screw, #8 x 3/8 (2 Required)
34 070446 070446 070446 Gasket, Combustion Air Box
35 120158 120158 120158 Screw, #8 x 3/8 (2 Required)
36 390222BK 390222BK 390222BK Box, Combustion Air (Outside) Assembly
37 120158 120158 120158 Screw, #8 x 3/8 (9 Required)
38 350082 350082 350082 Wheel, Combustion Air
39 121329 121329 121329 Nut, 10-32 Hex Lock (2 Required)
40 120722 120722 120722 Washer, Flat (2 Required)
41 390223BK 390223BK 390223BK Box, Combustion Air (Inside) Assembly
42 530089 530089 530089 Grommet (2 Required)
43 070448 070448 070448 Gasket, Motor
44 230616 230634 230634 Motor
45 350083 350083 350083 Impeller, Room Air
46 062290 062290 062290 Bracket, Combustion Air Housing Mounting
48 121407 121407 121407 Screw, #8-32 Self Tapping (2 Required)
49 231931 231931 231931 Electrode
50 070163 070163 070163 Gasket, Electrode
51 121388 121388 121388 Screw, #10 x 1/2 (4 Required)
52 120717 120717 120717 Nut, 10-24 Hex Lock with Washer (2 Required)
53 120158 120158 120158 Screw 8 x 3/8
54 030621 030621 030621 Door, Burner Access
55 070398 070398 070398 Gasket, Burner Access Door
56 063262 063262 063262 Bracket, Switch Mounting
57 232351 232351 232351 Switch, ON/OFF
58 171428 171428 171428 Elbow, 90E
59 170374 170374 170374 Gas Fitting
60 121388 121388 121388 Screw, #10 x 1/2
61 071034 071034 071034 Gasket, Pipe Inlet
62 062143 062143 062143 Plate, Gas Inlet Cover
63 170758 170758 170758 Pipe, Gas Inlet
64 161123 161123 161123 Valve
67 170746 170746 170746 Manifold Assembly
68 120615 120615 120615 Screw, #8 x 1/2 (4 Required)
69 180225 180224 180231 Orifice, Main Burner
70 070449 070449 070449 Gasket, Manifold
71 010614 010614 010614 Burner Assembly


